GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3770
ANSWERED ON:20.03.2013

COMMEMORATIVE POSTAGE STAMPS
Premaijibhai Dr. Solanki Kiritbhai

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received requests from the State Governments/public representatives to release commemorative postage stamps in the names of various eminent personalities including Sant Veer Meghmaya;

(b) if so, the names of such personalities, State-wise;
(c) the action taken by the Government in this regard; and

(d) the time by which the postage stamps on such personalities including Sant Veer Meghmaya are likely to be issued?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (DR. (SMT.) KILLI
KRUPARANI)
(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) to (d) The details are enclosed in Annexure-l.
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